UNOFFICIAL COPY

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

PREPARED BY AND WHEN

oo RDLIR e

Steven Bright, Esq. AT

Levenfeld Pearlstein, LL.C Doc#: 0535434123 Fee: $32.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10
' :$10.00
211 Waukegan Road Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Suite 300 Date: 12/20/2005 03:23 PM Pg: 1 of 5
Northfield iinois 60093

AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO ASSIGNMENT OF
1/.ASES AND RENTS -
LASALLE BANK MATIONAL ASSOCIATION
TRUST NO. 25-7659

Chicago Title Land,Trust Company successor trustee to

Amendment No. 5 to Assignment of Leases and Rente‘dated as of November 1, 2005, made by LASALLE
BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, not individually, out solely as successor trustee to AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK & TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, 75 successor trustee to First Chicago Bank of
Ravenswood under that certain Trust Agreement dated March 17, 2526 and known as Trust No. 25-7659
(“Assignor”) in favor of LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK F/K/A LASALLE BANK NI (“Assignee”). This Amendment poitains to the real estate described on
Fxhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof,

Assignor gave to Assignee that certain Assignment of Leases and Rents dated May 3071996, as amended as
of July 10, 1997, as of February 6, 1998, and as of July 28, 1998 which were recorded on Jung 5, 1996, July 16,
1997, February 27, 1998 and August 5, 1998, respectively, in the Office of the Cook County, Tllitoic Recorder of
Deeds as Document Nos. 96426500, 97512726, 98158527 and 98686883, respectively (collectively, the
“Assignment”).  Assignor and the beneficiary of Assignor (“Beneficiary”) have requested Assignee to modify
Assignee’s existing financing of Beneficiary. Assignee has agreed to do so, so long as, among other things, Assignor
executes and delivers to Assignee this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises which are incorporated herein by this reference and
constitute an integral part hereof and the execution and delivery of this Amendment, Assignor agrees as follows:

1. Section 1.01 of the Mortgage is amended to as follows:

“101 Notes. Pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated the
date of this Assignment, as amended from time to time, entered into by and
among  Assignee, Saf-T-Gard International, Inc. (“Borrower 17) and the

CADocuments and Settings\Administrator\My Documents\Loan Renewal Docs 110105111 ASSIGN OF RENTS (AMD 53 10-25-05.D0C

L ¥ L3 "' f]

LP 834309.1110157-9278 f’%%‘j’é’ it 5] H’? {%ﬂ
£ e . p :
PR 8 Peth




(0535434123 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

beneficiary of Assignor (said beneficiary shall be referred to as the
“Beneficiary”) (said Loan and Security Agreement, as amended and as may be
further amended or restated from time to time, shall be hereinafter referred to as
the "Loan Agreement"), (A) that certain Revolving Note (said Revolving Note,
as may from time to time be amended, modified, substituted, restated, renewed
and/or extended, shall hereinafter be referred to as the "Revolving Note") in the
principal amount of $3,000,000.00 payable, along with interest, and maturing as
specified in the Revolving Note has been or is being contemporancously
executed and delivered by Borrower 1 to Assignee; (B) that certain Term Note
(said Term Note, as may from time to time be amended, modified, substituted,
restated, renewed and/or extended, shall hereinafter be referred to as the "Term
Note") in the principal amount of $1,800,000.00 payable, along with interest,
and maturing as specified in the Term Note; and (C) that certain Revolving Note
7 fsaid Revolving Note 2, as may from time to time be amended, modified,
anbesituted, restated, renewed or extended, shall hereinafter be referred to as the
“Tevsling Note 27) (the Revolving Note, the Term Note and the Revolving
Note 2 502!l hereinafter be individually referred to as 2 “Note” and collectively
as the “N#es™) in the principal amount of $750,000.00 payable, along with
interest, and maturing as specified in the Revolving Note 2 have been or are
being contempcrareously executed and delivered by Assignor, Borrower 1
and/or Beneficiaryto Assignee. The Revolving Note and the Revolving Note 2
contemplate a variable rate'of interest.”

2. The second paragraph of Seciion 1.03 of the Assignment is amended to read as follows:

“This Assignment is given in part to-sevnre the “Line of Credit" obligations as evidenced
and witnessed by the Revolving Note and.the Revolving Note 2, and secures not only the
indebtedness from Assignor, Borrower Lapd/or Beneficiary existing on the date hereof,
but all such future advances, whether suck advances are obligatory or to be made at the
option of the Assignee, or otherwise as are madé within 20 years from the date hereof, to
the same extent as if such future advances were made on the date of the execution of this
Assignment, and aithough there may be no indebtedsiess outstanding at the time any
advance is made. The lien of this Assignment as to third persons without actual notice
thereof shall be valid as to all indebtedness and future 2gvances from the time this
Assignment is filed for record the Office of the Recorder .ot Treeds of the County set
forth on Fxhibit A attached hereto. The total amount of revolvir g indebtedness that may
be secured by this Assignment may increase or decrease from tim= o time, but the total
unpaid balances of the Revolving Note and the Revolving Note 2 secured at any one time,
shall not exceed the maximum principal amount of the aggregate of the-Pevoiving Note
and the Revolving Note 2 (each as amended, extended, substituted, restated; replaced or
renewed from time to time), plus interest thereon and any disbursements mede by the
Assignee for the payment of taxes, special assessments, or insurance on the ahave
described real estate, with interest on such disbursements.”

3. All references to the “Assignment” in the Assignment shall mean the “Assignment” as amended by
this Amendment and as may be further amended and/or restated from time to time.

4, In all other respects, the Assignment is hereby restated, reaffirmed and incorporated herein, the
only amendments intended to be made thereto being those above set forth. Except as specifically set forth herein to
the contrary, all terms defined in the Assignment shall have the same meanings herein as therein.

5. This Amendment is executed by Mortgagor, not personally but as trustee as aforesaid, in the exer-
cise of the power and authority conferred and fixed in its as such trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed
that nothing herein contained shall be constituted as creating any liability on Mortgagor as trustee as aforesaid, or on

Mortgagor personally, to pay the Obligations or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing

2



(0535434123 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

hereunder, or to perform any covenant either express of implied herein contained, all such liability on Mortgagor, if
any, being expressly waived by Morigagee and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security
hereunder. Each and all of the representations, warranties, covenants, undettakings and agreements made by the
Mortgagor as trustee as aforesaid are made for the purpose of binding (and shall be enforceable against) the
Beneficiary and its, his, her and/or their successors and assigns. So far as Mortgagor as trusi¢e as aforesaid, and its
successors, and the Mortgagor, personally, are concerned, Mortgagee and the holder or holders of the Notes and the
owner or owners of the indebtedness accruing hereunder shall look solely to the property hereby conveyed for the
payment thereof, by the enforcement of the lien hereby created, in the manner herein and in the Notes provided, or
by action to enforce the personal liability of any Guarantor or co-maker.

Chicago Title Land Trust Company successor trustee to

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, not
individually, but solely as successor trustee to
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, as successor Trustee to
First Chicago Bank of Ravenswood under Trust
Agreement dated March 17, 1986 and known as Trust

No. 25-7659
py. /z%a LN
Title: Trust ‘Officer




(0535434123 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, the Undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT Nancvy A Carlin , of LaSalle Bank National Association, personally known to me to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such LTUSt Officer yppearcd before
me this day in person and acknowledged that such person signed and delivered said instrument as such person’s own

free and voluntarx act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Trust Company, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth. *Chicago Title Land Trust Company successor trus tee to

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal thisl_ﬁf_hday of November 7005,

ETOFEICIAL SEAL
IEANETTE DEJESUS
»5TARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS 8
My Camnission Expires 10/07/200
~ ST T

o e O R T, e 1

NOTARY PJBLIC

My Commission Expires:

[SEAL)



0535434123 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Lot 62 in Sky Harbor Air Industrial Park Unit 2, a Subdivision of part of the Southeast % of the
Northwest ¥4 of Section 5, Township 42 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in
Cook County, lllinois.

PIN No.: 04-05-103-020-0000 and 04-05-103-021-0000

Common Address: 205 Huehl Road, Northbrook, 1L

LP 862283.1\10157-9278



